Installation instruction
Ultra Capacitor System (UCC 4, UCM 90)
• Easy installation
• 90 V DC – up to 35A Output
• Serial and parallel connection up to 450 V DC
• Monitoring and surveillance of operation
• Balancing to save energy
Document no.: 4189360003a

 Ultra Capacitor System (UCC 4, UCM 90) 4189360003 UK                                                   Installation instruction
DEIF A/S                                                                                                                                  Page 31 of 35
12.11 Return Codes
The UCC responses for each datagram with different codes
List of Return Codes:
0xFD00 OK – The datagram received has been understood and the command executed
0xFE04 Command does not exist – Nothing was done
0xFE08 Password Login for this command is needed – Nothing was done
0xFE0C Parameter does not exist – Nothing was done
0xFE1x Password Login Error – Nothing was done
12.12 Example of a Typical Serial Communication
This is a log the Windows software “UC Manager” of the cyclic query of voltage, current,
temperature, status.
Value Parameter Send Receive
OK-Message  55AA1004FD00FDA5
Voltage 02.00 55AA10090200BC0B 55AA140902000000ECAA
Current 02.01 55AA10090201AC2A 55AA140902010000DB9A
Temp Mod 1 02.02 55AA100902029C49 55AA14090202000082CA
Temp Mod 2 02.03 55AA100902038C68 55AA140902030000B5FA
Temp Mod 3 02.04 55AA10090204FC8F 55AA140902040000306A
Capacity 02.05 55AA10090205ECAE 55AA140902050000075A
Temp Mod 4 02.06 55AA10090206DCCD 55AA1409020600005E0A
Temp Mod 5 02.07 55AA10090207CCEC 55AA140902070000693A
Status 1 02.14 55AA1009020E5DC5 55AA1409020E0040BF6F
Status 2 02.15 55AA1009020F4DE4 55AA1409020F0000C09B
Status 3 02.13 55AA1009020D6DA6 55AA1409020D0000AEFB
 Ultra Capacitor System (UCC 4, UCM 90) 4189360003 UK                                                   Installation instruction